, <u> </u>		02-16	-2005		
FORM-PTO-1595 1-31-92	TRANSM			ATION Atty. Docket: 01	056.021100
To the Commissioner of Patents an 10294				ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ie)	s):	1020	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies):	ρ
SCOTT DISBENNETT				LECTRONICS CORPORATION orporation)	6 U.S. P. 222522
\overline{X} Individual(s)			Domestic Address:	: 460 Walker Street	1288
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			City: Holly Hill	_	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📙 Yes	X No
4. Application number(s) or particular of this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(together with a ne	ew application, the mbers attached?	1	application is: <u>January 20, 2005</u> sistration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto			One (1)		
			7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
New York, New York 10112-3801			X Enclosed Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100			8. Deposit account number for any deficiency: 06-1205		1205
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
		DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge original document.	e and belief, the fo	regoing informatio	on is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true co	opy of the
Warren E. Olsen (Reg. No. 27,290) Name of Person Signing Signar			ature Ary	February 1, 2005 Date	
)2/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000072 2922	1	tal number of page	e including cover che	et, attachments, and documents: 2	
ь, Беркмагу 1, 2005	40.00 OP To	in marmoer of page	a morading cover sile	et, attacimiento, and documento. 2	

PATENT REEL: 016250 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned assignor, **SCOTT DISBENNETT**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 115 Timberlachen Circle, Suite 1023, Lake Mary, FL 32746,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **METRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION**, a Florida corporation, having a place of business 460 Walker Street Holly Hill, Fl 32117-2699, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Design Letters Patent, which has been executed concurrently herewith by the undersigned and is entitled CAPACITOR BRACKET, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or issued Letters Patent, upon said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all of said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Full Name of Inventor:

Scott Disbennett

Inventor's signature:

Date: 01/20 2005 Citizenship: United States of America

Residence: Lake Mary, FL

Post Office Address: 115 Timberlachen Court, Suite 1023, Lake Mary, FL 32746

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/02/2005 REEL: 016250 FRAME: 0578